Technical documentation
Last changed on: 2021-12-07
DPS series
High Precision Built-in or System Capable High Voltage Power Supply Module
• Versions from 500 V – 6 kV
• patented resonance converter technology
• available as metal-box or 3U MMC version
• combinable in a multichannel THQ AC/DC HV power supply

Table 6: PIN Assignment 3U Euro cassette (H15)
DPS  High Voltage Power Supply series | Last changed on: 2021-12-07 | www.iseg-hv.com 18/22
6. Order guides
CONFIGURATION ORDER GUIDE (item code parts)
Dx 030 405 r 24 50 000 02 0 0
Type Vnom Inom (nA) Polarity Input Voltage Monitor
Voltage
Option HV-Connector Revision Customized
Version
x = P
Metal box
x = K
3U Cassette
three
significante
digits •
100V
two
significante
digits +
number of
zeros
r =
reversible
two
significante
digits
two
significante
digits
1.th hex • 1V
2.th dez • 0,1V
00 = Cable
02 = SHV
03 = S08
one digit
0 = no
revision
one digit
0 = no
custo-
mization
For
Example:
030 =
3000V
For Example:
405 = 4mA
For Example:
24 = 24 Volt
For Example:
50 =  5V
A0 = 10V
For Example:
A = first
revision
B = second
revision
Table 7: Configuration item code
CABLE ORDER GUIDE
POWER SUPPLY
SIDE
CONNECTOR
Vmax CABLE
CODE
CABLE DESCRIPTION LOAD SIDE
CONNECTOR
ORDER CODE
LLL = length in m (1
SHV ≤ 5 kV 04 HV cable shielded 30kV (HTV-30S-22-2) open SHV_C04-LLL
S08 ≤ 8 kV 04 HV cable shielded 30kV (HTV-30S-22-2) open S08_C04-LLL
Notes:
1) Length building examples: 10cm ➜ 0.1, 2.5m ➜ 2.5, 12m ➜ 012, 999m ➜ 999
Table 8: Guideline for cable ordering
7. Revisions
date revision modification
2021-07-30 A Additional LED for signaling the output voltage, separation supply ground from signal
ground
Table 9
DPS  High Voltage Power Supply series | Last changed on: 2021-12-07 | www.iseg-hv.com 19/22
8. Appendix
For more information please use the following download links:
This document
DPS series
Archives
DPS  High Voltage Power Supply series | Last changed on: 2021-12-07 | www.iseg-hv.com 20/22
9. Glossary
SHORTCUT MEANING
Vnom nominal output voltage
Vout output voltage
Vset set value of output voltage
Vmon monitor voltage of output voltage
Vmeas digital measured value of output voltage
Vp-p peak to peak ripple voltage
Vin input / supply voltage
Vtype type of output voltage (AC, DC)
Vref internal reference voltage
Vmax limit (max.) value of output voltage
∆Vout [∆Vin] deviation of Vout depending on variation of supply voltage
∆Vout [∆Rload] deviation of Vout depending on variation of output load
Vbounds Voltage bounds, a tolerance tube Vset ± Vbounds around Vset.
Inom nominal output current
Iout output current
Iset set value of output current
Imon monitor voltage of output current
Imeas digital measured value of current
Itrip current limit to shut down the output voltage
Iin input / supply current
Imax limit (max.) value of output current
Ilimit Current Limit.
Ibounds Current bounds, a tolerance tube Iset ± Ibounds around Iset.
Pnom nominal output power
Pin input power
Pin_nom nominal input power
T temperature
TREF Reference temperature
ON HV ON/OFF
/ON HV OFF/ON
CH channel(s)
HV high voltage
LV low voltage
GND signal ground
INH Inhibit
POL Polarity
KILL KillEnable